## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/14/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEWVECTORS LLC	06/14/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHTEAM GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3863 Centerview Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11430108
Application Number:	11562437
Application Number:	11548909
Application Number:	11001555
Application Number:	10929213
Patent Number:	5953229
Patent Number:	6536935
Patent Number:	7305371
Patent Number:	7415313
Patent Number:	7480395
Patent Number:	5247650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0612

501398557

Fax Number: (615)744-5771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6157265771

Email: eramage@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wayne Edward Ramage
Address Line 1: 211 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JACOBS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Edward Ramage

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Jacobs-TechTeam-NewVectors-CertificateOfMerger#page1.tif source=Jacobs-TechTeam-NewVectors-CertificateOfMerger#page2.tif source=Jacobs-TechTeam-NewVectors-CertificateOfMerger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0613

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER NEWVECTORS LLC

a Michigan limited liability company

THIS CERTIFICATE OF MERGER (this "Certificate") is made this 14th day of June 2007 (the "Execution Date") by 'REWVECTORS LLC, a Michigan limited Hability company ("NewVectors"), with regard to a marger of NewVectors with and into TECHTEAM GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Virginia corporation (the "Virginia Corporation"), by which the Virginia Corporation is the surviving entity (the "Merger"), pursuant to the Michigan Limited Liability Company Act, M.C.L.A. Ch. 450, Prec. 450.47052 (the "Act").

WHEREAS, New Vectors does hereby state and certify as follows:

The Merger. Upon the effective date of the Merger, New Vectors LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, will morge with and into TechTeam Government Solutions, Inc., a Virginia corporation, with Tech Team Government Solutions, Inc. being the surviving entity. The address of the Virginia Corporation's principal place of business is as follows:

> Tech Team Government Solutions, Inc. 3463 Centerview Drive, Suite 150 Chantilly, Virginia 20151

The articles of incorporation of the Virginia Corporation shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving emity, without change as a result of the Merger.

- Approval of Plan of Merger. The Plan of Merger prepared in accordance with the Act was approved by the sole member of New Vectors in accordance with §450.4705a(5).
- No Assumed Names Transferred. NewVectors does not have on file with the administrator and therefore does not transfer to the Virginia Corporation a cartificate of assumed name for use of a name other than the name in its articles of organization.
- Effective Bate of Merger. The effective date of the Merger shall be the date that the certificate of merger is filed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole manager of New Vectors does hereby make, execute, certify and file this Certificate as of the Execution Date set forth above:

> NEWVECTORS LLC a Michigan limited liability company

Dated: June 14, 2007

Name: W. Dean Stanley III Title: Manager

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0614

# Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
for
NEWVECTORS LLC

ID NUMBER: B6375X

received by facsimile transmission on June 14, 2007 is hereby endorsed Filed on June 15, 2007 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

OF COMMERCY.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 15TH day of June, 2007.

**Bureau of Commercial Services** 

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 67166

PATENT REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0615

, Director

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 15, 2007

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

TechTeam Government Solutions, Inc.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 15, 2007. Each of the following:

NewVectors LLC

is merged into TechTeam Government Solutions, Inc., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name TechTeam Government Solutions, Inc., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0354 07-06-15-0500

> PATENT REEL: 025593 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 01/06/2011